Distributor of Bourns Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of CD214A-B340LF - DIODE SCHOTTKY 40V 3A SMA
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Bourns Inc.Bourns Inc.
CD214A-B340LFCD214A-B340LF

Storage Temperature TSTG -55 to +150 °C
Junction Temperature TJ -55 to +125 °C
*** Thermal resistance junction to lead. How to Order
CD 214A - B  3  40  L  LF
Common Code
	 Chip Diode
Package
     214A = SMA/DO-214AC
Model
	 B = Schottky Barrier Series
Average Forward Current (IO) Code
	 3 = 3 A (Code x 1000 mA = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
	 30 =   30 V
	 40 =   40 V
	 60 =   60 V
Forward Voltage Suffix (Applies to -B340L only)
	 L = Low Forward Voltage Vf (-B340L only)
	 No Space in P/N = Not Low Forward Voltage
Terminations
	 LF = 100 % Sn (RoHS Compliant*)
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Fax: +36 88 520 211
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Fax: +1-951 781-5700
                               2 / 6                               2 / 6
Distributor of Bourns Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of CD214A-B340LF - DIODE SCHOTTKY 40V 3A SMA
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
0.1
1
10
0.01
Fo
rw
ar
d
Cu
rr
en
t	(
Am
ps
)
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0
Forward	Voltage	(Volts)
100
0.1
1
10
0.001
0.01
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
R
ev
er
se
	C
ur
re
nt
	(m
A)
0 10 20 30 50
Rated	Peak	Reverse	Voltage	(V)
40

(0.002 - 0.008)
G 2.01 - 2.62
(0.080 - 0.103)
H 0.76 - 1.52
(0.030 - 0.060)
Dimension SMA (DO-214AC)
A 2.90
(0.114)
B 2.40
(0.094)
C 2.30
(0.091)
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Typical Part Marking
CD214A-B320......................................................................B 320A
CD214A-B330......................................................................B 330A
CD214A-B340......................................................................B 340A
CD214A-B340L....................................................................B 340LA
CD214A-B350......................................................................B 350A
CD214A-B360......................................................................B 360A
A
C
B
G